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748.00 4

2185.00 5
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4824.00 
7236.00 
7236.00 
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9648.00 
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4824.00 
4824.00 
7236.00 
7236.00 
9648.00 
9648.00 
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12060.00 
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4874.00 
4874.00 
7311.00 
7311.00 
9748.00 
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12185.00 
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7311.00 
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42.07 
50.10 
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42.50 
51.40 
42.71 
51.42 
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41.74 
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42.05 
50.07 
42.06 
52.57 
42.33 
53.28 
42.11 
53.48 
42.11 
54.03 
42.11 

Pre-ampl
ifier 

C
L

(dB) (

Low
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8
30.55 5
30.55 5
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30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8

802.11g
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w Channel:24
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
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8.99 25
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5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25
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Loss 
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(dB) (d

e Channel:2
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
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5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25
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ctor 
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Le

B) (dBu

412MHz 
.66 52
.66 41
.55 50
.55 43
.69 51
.69 43
.57 53
.57 46
.66 52
.66 42
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.55 43
.69 52
.69 44
.57 54
.57 45
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ctor 

Emis
Le

B) (dBu

2437MHz 
.66 51
.66 42
.55 50
.55 42
.69 51
.69 43
.57 53
.57 45
.66 52
.66 42
.55 53
.55 42
.69 54
.69 43
.57 57
.57 45
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uV/m)
(dB

m

2.19 74
.95 54

0.64 74
3.56 54

.39 74
3.87 54
3.74 74
6.02 54
2.53 74
2.38 54

.94 74
3.25 54
2.71 74
4.02 54
4.99 74
5.28 54
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Lim

uV/m)
(dB

m

.19 74
2.08 54
0.55 74
2.57 54

.38 74
3.34 54
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2.45 74
2.21 54
3.82 74
2.65 54
4.77 74
3.40 54
7.57 74
5.65 54
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.00  -20.2

.00  -7.9

.00  -21.4
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.00  -22.0
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36 PK
44 AV
61 PK
13 AV
26 PK
98 AV
47 PK
62 AV
06 PK
75 AV
29 PK
98 AV
01 PK
72 AV

gin Detec
or 

TypeB)  

81 PK
92 AV
45 PK
43 AV
62 PK
66 AV
39 PK
40 AV
55 PK
79 AV
18 PK
35 AV
23 PK
60 AV
43 PK
35 AV

E 
6 

ct

ct



 
R
1
M
2
3
h
 

Polar 
(H/V) 

Fre

(

V 4
V 4
V 7
V 7
V 9
V 9
V 12
V 12
H 4
H 4
H 7
H 7
H 9
H 9
H 12
H 12

Remark: 
1. Emission L
Margin= Emi
2. If peak bel
3. The amplit
has no need 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

equency 
M

R

(MHz) (

924.00 5
924.00 4
386.00 5
386.00 4
848.00 5
848.00 4

2310.00 5
2310.00 4
924.00 5
924.00 4
386.00 5
386.00 4
848.00 5
848.00 4

2310.00 5
2310.00 4

Level = Mete
ssion Level -
low the avera
tude of spuri
to be reporte

Meter 
Reading 

Pre

dBuV)  

51.20 3
42.70 3
53.54 3
43.04 3
53.54 3
43.48 3
53.64 3
42.68 3
51.22 3
42.89 3
52.71 3
43.21 3
53.41 3
43.25 3
53.31 3
43.25 3

er Reading +
- Limit 
age limit, the
ous emissio
ed. 

e-ampl
ifier 

Ca
Lo

(dB) (d

High C
30.55 5.
30.55 5.
30.33 6.
30.33 6.
30.85 7.
30.85 7.
31.02 8.
31.02 8.
30.55 5.
30.55 5.
30.33 6.
30.33 6.
30.85 7.
30.85 7.
31.02 8.
31.02 8.

 Antenna Fa

e average em
ns which are

able 
oss 

Anten
Fact

dB) (dB

Channel:246
.77 24.6
.77 24.6
.32 24.5
.32 24.5
.45 24.6
.45 24.6
.99 25.5
.99 25.5
.77 24.6
.77 24.6
.32 24.5
.32 24.5
.45 24.6
.45 24.6
.99 25.5
.99 25.5

actor + Cable

mission was n
e attenuated 

nna 
tor 

Emiss
Lev

B) (dBuV

62MHz 
66 51.0
66 42.5
55 54.0
55 43.5
69 54.8
69 44.7
57 57.1
57 46.2
66 51.1
66 42.7
55 53.2
55 43.7
69 54.7
69 44.5
57 56.8
57 46.7

e Loss – Pre-

no test. 
by more tha

Project

sion 
vel 

Limi

V/m)
(dBu

m)

08 74.0
58 54.0
08 74.0
58 54.0
83 74.0
77 54.0
18 74.0
22 54.0
10 74.0
77 54.0
25 74.0
75 54.0
70 74.0
54 54.0
85 74.0
79 54.0

-amplifier,  

n 20dB below

t No.: ZKT-21
 Pa

its Margi

uV/
) 

(dB)

00  -22.92
00  -11.42
00  -19.92
00  -10.42
00  -19.1
00  -9.23
00  -16.82
00  -7.78
00  -22.9
00  -11.23
00  -20.7
00  -10.2
00  -19.3
00  -9.46
00  -17.1
00  -7.21

w the permis

104261496E
age 24 of 56

in Detect
or 

Type)  

2 PK 
2 AV 
2 PK 
2 AV 
7 PK 
3  AV 
2 PK 
8  AV 
0 PK 
3 AV 
5 PK 
6 AV 
0 PK 
6  AV 
5 PK 
1  AV 

ssible value 

E 
6 



Polar 
(H/V) 

Fr

V 4
V 4
V 7
V 7
V 9
V 9
V 1
V 1
H 4
H 4
H 7
H 7
H 9
H 9
H 1
H 1

 

 

Polar 
(H/V) 

Fr

V 4
V 4
V 7
V 7
V 9
V 9
V 1
V 1
H 4
H 4
H 7
H 7
H 9
H 9
H 1
H 1

 

 

requency 
R

(MHz) 

4824.00 
4824.00 
7236.00 
7236.00 
9648.00 
9648.00 
2060.00 
2060.00 
4824.00 
4824.00 
7236.00 
7236.00 
9648.00 
9648.00 
2060.00 
2060.00 

requency 
R

(MHz) 

4874.00 
4874.00 
7311.00 
7311.00 
9748.00 
9748.00 
2185.00 
2185.00 
4874.00 
4874.00 
7311.00 
7311.00 
9748.00 
9748.00 
2185.00 
2185.00 

Meter 
Reading 

P

(dBuV)  

52.21 
42.01 
49.10 
43.01 
50.30 
42.38 
50.10 
42.45 
52.35 
42.20 
51.30 
42.51 
51.22 
42.43 
51.35 
41.54 

Meter 
Reading 

P

(dBuV)  

51.21 
42.10 
49.07 
41.93 
50.12 
42.10 
50.02 
42.03 
52.50 
42.23 
53.23 
42.01 
53.38 
42.01 
54.01 
42.09 

 

Pre-ampl
ifier 

C
L

(dB) (

Low
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8

Pre-ampl
ifier 

C
L

(dB) (

Middl
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8

802.11n20

Cable 
Loss 

Ante
Fac

(dB) (d

w Channel:24
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25

Cable 
Loss 

Ante
Fac

(dB) (d

e Channel:2
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25

0 

enna 
ctor 

Emis
Le

B) (dBu

412MHz 
.66 52
.66 41
.55 49
.55 43
.69 51
.69 43
.57 53
.57 45
.66 52
.66 42
.55 51
.55 43
.69 52
.69 43
.57 54
.57 45

enna 
ctor 

Emis
Le

B) (dBu

2437MHz 
.66 51
.66 41
.55 49
.55 42
.69 51
.69 43
.57 53
.57 45
.66 52
.66 42
.55 53
.55 42
.69 54
.69 43
.57 57
.57 45

Project

ssion 
evel 

Lim

uV/m)
(dB

m

.09 74

.89 54
9.64 74
3.55 54

.59 74
3.67 54
3.64 74
5.99 54

.23 74

.08 54

.84 74
3.05 54

.51 74
3.72 54

.89 74
5.08 54

ssion 
evel 

Lim

uV/m)
(dB

m

.09 74

.98 54
9.61 74

.47 54

.41 74
3.39 54
3.56 74
5.57 54

.38 74
2.11 54
3.77 74

.55 54

.67 74
3.30 54
7.55 74
5.63 54

t No.: ZKT-21
 Pa

mits Marg

BuV/
m) 

(dB

.00  -21.9

.00  -12.

.00  -24.3

.00  -10.4

.00  -22.4

.00  -10.3

.00  -20.3

.00  -8.0

.00  -21.7

.00  -11.9

.00  -22.

.00  -10.9

.00  -21.4

.00  -10.2

.00  -19.

.00  -8.9

mits Marg

BuV/
m) 

(dB

.00  -22.9

.00  -12.0

.00  -24.3

.00  -11.5

.00  -22.5

.00  -10.6

.00  -20.4

.00  -8.4

.00  -21.6

.00  -11.8

.00  -20.2

.00  -11.4

.00  -19.3

.00  -10.7

.00  -16.4

.00  -8.3

104261496E
age 25 of 56

gin Detec
or 

TypeB)  

91 PK
11 AV
36 PK
45 AV
41 PK
33 AV
36 PK
01 AV
77 PK
92 AV
16 PK
95 AV
49 PK
28 AV
11 PK

92 AV

gin Detec
or 

TypeB)  

91 PK
02 AV
39 PK
53 AV
59 PK
61 AV
44 PK
43 AV
62 PK
89 AV
23 PK
45 AV
33 PK
70 AV
45 PK
37 AV

E 
6 

t

t



Polar 
(H/V) 

Fre

(

V 49
V 49
V 73
V 73
V 98
V 98
V 12
V 12
H 49
H 49
H 73
H 73
H 98
H 98
H 12
H 12

 
Remark: 
1. Emission
Margin= Em
2. If peak be
3. The amp
has no need
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

equency 
M

R

(MHz) (

924.00 5
924.00 4
386.00 5
386.00 4
848.00 5
848.00 4

2310.00 5
2310.00 4
924.00 5
924.00 4
386.00 5
386.00 4
848.00 5
848.00 4

2310.00 5
2310.00 4

n Level = Met
mission Leve
elow the ave
litude of spu
d to be repor

Meter 
Reading 

Pre

dBuV)  

51.10 3
42.30 3
53.34 3
43.02 3
53.44 3
43.44 3
53.34 3
42.58 3
51.12 3
42.79 3
52.61 3
43.25 3
53.31 3
43.24 3
53.21 3
43.15 3

ter Reading 
l - Limit 

erage limit, th
rious emissio
rted. 

e-ampl
ifier 

Ca
Lo

(dB) (d

High C
30.55 5.
30.55 5.
30.33 6.
30.33 6.
30.85 7.
30.85 7.
31.02 8.
31.02 8.
30.55 5.
30.55 5.
30.33 6.
30.33 6.
30.85 7.
30.85 7.
31.02 8.
31.02 8.

+ Antenna F

he average e
ons which ar

able 
oss 

Anten
Fact

dB) (dB

Channel:246
.77 24.6
.77 24.6
.32 24.5
.32 24.5
.45 24.6
.45 24.6
.99 25.5
.99 25.5
.77 24.6
.77 24.6
.32 24.5
.32 24.5
.45 24.6
.45 24.6
.99 25.5
.99 25.5

Factor + Cabl

emission was
re attenuated

nna 
tor 

Emiss
Lev

B) (dBuV

62MHz 
66 50.9
66 42.1
55 53.8
55 43.5
69 54.7
69 44.7
57 56.8
57 46.1
66 51.0
66 42.6
55 53.1
55 43.7
69 54.6
69 44.5
57 56.7
57 46.6

le Loss – Pre

s no test. 
d by more tha

Project

sion 
vel 

Limi

V/m)
(dBu

m)

98 74.0
18 54.0
88 74.0
56 54.0
73 74.0
73 54.0
88 74.0
12 54.0
00 74.0
67 54.0
15 74.0
79 54.0
60 74.0
53 54.0
75 74.0
69 54.0

e-amplifier,  

an 20dB belo

t No.: ZKT-21
 Pa

its Margi

uV/
) 

(dB)

00  -23.0
00  -11.82
00  -20.1
00  -10.44
00  -19.2
00  -9.27
00  -17.1
00  -7.88
00  -23.0
00  -11.33
00  -20.8
00  -10.2
00  -19.4
00  -9.47
00  -17.2
00  -7.31

ow the perm

104261496E
age 26 of 56

in Detect
or 

Type)  

2 PK 
2 AV 
2 PK 
4 AV 
7 PK 
7  AV 
2 PK 
8  AV 
0 PK 
3 AV 
5 PK 
1 AV 
0 PK 
7  AV 
5 PK 
1  AV 

issible value

E 
6 

e 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Polar 
(H/V) 

F

V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 1
V 1
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 1
H 1

 

 

Polar 
(H/V) 

F

V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 1
V 1
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 1
H 1

 

Frequenc
y R

(MHz) 

4844.00 
4844.00 
7266.00 
7266.00 
9688.00 
9688.00 
12110.00 
12110.00 
4844.00 
4844.00 
7266.00 
7266.00 
9688.00 
9688.00 
12110.00 
12110.00 

Frequenc
y R

(MHz) 

4874.00 
4874.00 
7311.00 
7311.00 
9748.00 
9748.00 
12185.00 
12185.00 
4874.00 
4874.00 
7311.00 
7311.00 
9748.00 
9748.00 
12185.00 
12185.00 

Meter 
Reading 

P

(dBuV)  

52.36 
42.13 
51.36 
42.22 
51.03 
42.38 
50.21 
41.36 
52.35 
42.33 
51.68 
42.51 
51.22 
42.43 
51.35 
41.26 

Meter 
Reading 

P

(dBuV)  

51.69 
42.13 
50.17 
41.66 
50.12 
42.36 
50.02 
42.03 
52.17 
42.23 
53.23 
43.66 
51.24 
42.01 
51.55 
42.15 

re-ampli
fier 

C
L

(dB) (

Low
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8

re-ampli
fier 

C
L

(dB) (

Middl
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8
30.55 5
30.55 5
30.33 6
30.33 6
30.85 7
30.85 7
31.02 8
31.02 8

802.11n40

Cable 
Loss 

Ante
Fac

(dB) (d

w Channel:24
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25

Cable 
Loss 

Ante
Fac

(dB) (d

e Channel:2
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25
5.77 24
5.77 24
6.32 24
6.32 24
7.45 24
7.45 24
8.99 25
8.99 25

0 

enna 
ctor 

Emis
Le

B) (dBu

422MHz 
.66 52
.66 42
.55 51
.55 42
.69 52
.69 43
.57 53
.57 44
.66 52
.66 42
.55 52
.55 43
.69 52
.69 43
.57 54
.57 44

enna 
ctor 

Emis
Le

B) (dBu

2437MHz 
.66 51
.66 42
.55 50
.55 42
.69 51
.69 43
.57 53
.57 45
.66 52
.66 42
.55 53
.55 44
.69 52
.69 43
.57 55
.57 45

Project

ssion 
evel 

Lim

uV/m)
(dB

m

2.24  74
2.01  54

.90  74
2.76  54
2.32  74
3.67  54
3.75  74
4.90  54
2.23  74
2.21  54
2.22  74
3.05  54
2.51  74
3.72  54
4.89  74
4.80  54

ssion 
evel 

Lim

uV/m)
(dB

m

.57 74
2.01  54
0.71  74
2.20  54

.41  74
3.65  54
3.56  74
5.57  54
2.05  74
2.11  54
3.77  74
4.20  54
2.53  74
3.30  54
5.09  74
5.69  54

t No.: ZKT-21
 Pa

mits Marg

BuV/
m) 

(dB

.00  -21.7

.00  -11.9

.00  -22.

.00  -11.2

.00  -21.6

.00  -10.3

.00  -20.2

.00  -9.1

.00  -21.7

.00  -11.7

.00  -21.7

.00  -10.9

.00  -21.4

.00  -10.2

.00  -19.

.00  -9.2

mits Marg

BuV/
m) 

(dB

.00  -22.4

.00  -11.9

.00  -23.2

.00  -11.8

.00  -22.5

.00  -10.3

.00  -20.4

.00  -8.4

.00  -21.9

.00  -11.8

.00  -20.2

.00  -9.8

.00  -21.4

.00  -10.7

.00  -18.9

.00  -8.3

104261496E
age 27 of 56

gin Detec
or 

TypeB)  

76 PK
99 AV
10 PK
24 AV
68 PK
33 AV
25 PK
10 AV
77 PK
79 AV
78 PK
95 AV
49 PK
28 AV
11 PK

20 AV

gin Detec
or 

TypeB)  

43 PK
99 AV
29 PK
80 AV
59 PK
35 AV
44 PK
43 AV
95 PK
89 AV
23 PK
80 AV
47 PK
70 AV
91 PK
31 AV

E 
6 

ct

ct



 
R
1
M
2
3
h
 

Polar 
(H/V) 

Fr

V 4
V 4
V 7
V 7
V 9
V 9
V 12
V 12
H 4
H 4
H 7
H 7
H 9
H 9
H 12
H 12

Remark: 
1. Emission L
Margin= Emi
2. If peak bel
3. The amplit
has no need 

equency 
R

(MHz) (

4904.00 
4904.00 
7356.00 
7356.00 
9808.00 
9808.00 
2260.00 
2260.00 

4904.00 
4904.00 
7356.00 
7356.00 
9808.00 
9808.00 
2260.00 
2260.00 

Level = Mete
ssion Level -
low the avera
tude of spuri
to be reporte

Meter 
Reading 

Pr

(dBuV)  

51.22 3
42.68 3
52.64 3
42.16 3
52.16 3
43.24 3
53.25 3
43.22 3
51.12 3
42.58 3
52.16 3
43.25 3
52.17 3
43.24 3
52.11 3
42.58 3

er Reading +
- Limit 
age limit, the
ous emissio
ed. 

re-amp
lifier 

Ca
Lo

(dB) (d

High C
30.55 5.
30.55 5.
30.33 6.
30.33 6.
30.85 7.
30.85 7.
31.02 8.
31.02 8.
30.55 5.
30.55 5.
30.33 6.
30.33 6.
30.85 7.
30.85 7.
31.02 8.
31.02 8.

 Antenna Fa

e average em
ns which are

able 
oss 

Anten
Fact

dB) (dB

Channel:245
.77 24.6
.77 24.6
.32 24.5
.32 24.5
.45 24.6
.45 24.6
.99 25.5
.99 25.5
.77 24.6
.77 24.6
.32 24.5
.32 24.5
.45 24.6
.45 24.6
.99 25.5
.99 25.5

actor + Cable

mission was n
e attenuated 

nna 
tor 

Emiss
Lev

B) (dBuV

52MHz 
66 51.
66 42.5
55 53.1
55 42.7
69 53.4
69 44.5
57 56.7
57 46.7
66 51.0
66 42.4
55 52.7
55 43.7
69 53.4
69 44.5
57 55.6
57 46.1

e Loss – Pre-

no test. 
by more tha

Project

sion 
vel 

Limi

V/m)
(dBu

m)

1 74.0
56  54.0
18  74.0
70  54.0
45  74.0
53  54.0
79  74.0
76  54.0
00  74.0
46  54.0
70  74.0
79  54.0
46  74.0
53  54.0
65  74.0
12  54.0

-amplifier,  

n 20dB below

t No.: ZKT-21
 Pa

its Margi

uV/
) 

(dB)

00  -22.9
00  -11.44
00  -20.82
00  -11.30
00  -20.5
00  -9.47
00  -17.2
00  -7.24
00  -23.0
00  -11.54
00  -21.3
00  -10.2
00  -20.54
00  -9.47
00  -18.3
00  -7.88

w the permis

104261496E
age 28 of 56

in Detect
or 

Type)  

0 PK 
4 AV 
2 PK 
0 AV 
5 PK 
7  AV 
1 PK 
4  AV 
0 PK 
4 AV 
0 PK 
1 AV 
4 PK 
7  AV 
5 PK 
8  AV 

ssible value 

E 
6 
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